RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REALLOCATION OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDS FOR 2018

WHEREAS, the City of Waukesha and Waukesha County have agreed to a formula distribution of annual Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds for specific local government needs in the City of Waukesha, and

WHEREAS, the City of Waukesha CDBG Citizen Advisory Committee has reviewed the requests for reallocation of unused CDBG funds 2018, and recommended for approval the following projects and reallocation of funds:

2018 CDBG Facilities, Housing, and Economic Development Reallocations

Year	Original Project	New Project	Department	Amount
2018	Entrance Sign	Downtown Shared Dumpster (Maple/Clinton Lot) & Streetscape	Community Development & Public Works	\$39,900
2018	Downtown Branding	Downtown Shared Dumpster (Maple/Clinton Lot) & Streetscape	Community Development & Public Works	\$30,780
			Total Reallocation	\$70,680

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Waukesha that the recommendations of the City of Waukesha CDBG Citizen Advisory Committee are hereby approved, and that they be incorporated as amendments into the Waukesha County final statement of Community Objectives and use of funds for the 2018 program years.

Passed this 19thth day of June 2018.

Attest:

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor

Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk

Fiscal Note: These are Federal Funds with no negative impact on the City budget.